SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

May 14, 2021					
2. SEC Identification Number					
CS200811530					
3. BIR Tax Identification No.					
007-085-191					
4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter					
NICKEL ASIA CORPORATION					
5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation					
Philippines					
 Industry Classifica 	tion Code(SEC Use Only)				
7. Address of princip	al office				
28th Floor NAC ⁻ Postal Code 1634	Tower, 32nd Street, Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City				
8. Issuer's telephone (632) 7798-7622	number, including area code				
9. Former name or fo	ormer address, if changed since last report				
Not applicable					
10. Securities registe	ered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA				
Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding				
NIKL	13,630,850,117				
A Louis A Alexandre	numbers reported herein				
11. Indicate the item					

https://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=dbcb59187c4beaf55d542af6f1e997b9

Nickel Asia Corporation NIKL

PSE Disclosure Form 13-1 - Change in Shareholdings of Directors and Principal Officers References: SRC Rule 23 (SEC Form 23-B) and Section 13 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

Change in shareholdings of officer

Background/Description of the Disclosure

Change in NIKL shareholdings of Mr. Jose Bayani D. Baylon, Vice President, Officer-in Charge, Public and Social Affairs Group, and Head, Corporate Communications Sector

Name of Person	JOSE BAYANI D. BAYLON
Position/Designation	Vice President, Officer-in Charge, Public and Social Affairs Group, and Head, Corporate Communications Sector

For Equity Securities

Type of Security / Stock Symbol	Date of Transaction	Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed (D)			Ownership Form Direct (D)	Nature of Indirect
		Number of Shares	(A) or (D)	Price per Share	or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership
NIKL	May 14, 2021	48,800	D	5.31	I	Through PCD Nominee Corporation
NIKL	May 14, 2021	1,100	D	5.30	l	Through PCD Nominee Corporation
NIKL	May 14, 2021	100	D	5.28	l	Through PCD Nominee Corporation

Number of Shares Owned after the Transaction

Direct	0
Indirect	200

Filed on behalf by:

Name

	Senior Vice President - Compliance and Corporate Services, Chief Compliance Officer, Assistant Corporate Secretary
-	Officer, Assistant Corporate Secretary